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Maryland Likely To Continue Momentum for Trump, Clinton

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Maryland poll finds both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton
with double digit leads heading into next week's primary election.

Trump isn't looking as dominant as he is in New York, polling at 43%. But he's
benefiting from a similar dynamic to the Empire State in that there is no clear alternative
to him- John Kasich and Ted Cruz are closely matched for second place at 29% and 24%
respectively. Trump is by far the most broadly popular candidate among GOP voters in
the state with a 57/37 favorability rating compared to 48/35 for Kasich and 33/50 for
Cruz. This is a state where even if the field was winnowed to two candidates Trump
would still have an advantage- he leads Kasich by 12 points at 53/41 and Cruz by 20
points at 54/34 in head to head match ups.

Another thing that speaks to the indecision among anti-Trump voters is that only 53% of
Kasich voters and 49% of Cruz voters say they're firmly committed to voting for their
current candidate of choice, compared to 90% of Trump voters who say they're definitely
with him. If New York's results tonight give any sort of clarity on the stronger candidate
between Cruz and Kasich that could help one of them to gain some momentum in
Maryland with so many of their voters willing to shift allegiances.

“Trump’s support in Maryland isn’t at such a high level that it makes him unbeatable,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But if the opposition to him
remains so closely divided between Kasich and Cruz, it’s going to leave Trump pretty
well positioned for a double digit win even if he can’t get much over 40%.”

Trump is winning in most of the different areas of the state with one notable exception- in
the Washington suburbs he's actually back in third place at 24% with Kasich leading the
way at 46% and Cruz edging him out for second place at 27%. Trump leads with both
men and women, and within every age group. He trails Kasich 48/32 with moderates
(Cruz gets 15%) but has double digit leads with both 'very' and 'somewhat’ conservative
voters.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton looks to be headed for a resounding victory, with
58% to 33% for Bernie Sanders. Clinton's key is that she's winning African Americans-
who are likely to be close to 40% of the Democratic primary electorate- 70/25. She has a
more narrow lead with white voters at 50/41. Clinton has large leads with both men and

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com




E Public Policy
Polling

women, and this is an unusual state in that she's even up 48/43 with voters under 45 to go
along with her 66/27 advantage with seniors. One other thing to Clinton's advantage is
that 86% of her voters say they're firmly committed to her, compared to 65% of Sanders'
who say the same for him. Clinton leads in every party of the state except Western
Maryland, although it's closer in the Baltimore suburbs.

Clinton and Sanders both dominate general election match ups in the state. The
Republican who comes closest to them is Kasich but he still trails Clinton 54/33 and
Sanders 52/32. Trump (25/70 favorability) and Cruz (17/69) are incredibly unpopular and
trail both Clinton and Sanders by more than 30 points. Clinton's up 61/28 on Trump and
58/24 on Cruz, while Sanders is up 60/29 on Trump and 62/24 on Cruz.

“The only question in Maryland on the Democratic side is the margin,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “A closed primary state with a large black
population is about as tailor made for Hillary Clinton as it could possibly be.”

Chris Van Hollen has the upper hand in the US Senate race as it heads into the final
week, getting 42% in the primary to 33% for Donna Edwards. With 25% of voters
undecided, things are still relatively up in the air. The key for VVan Hollen is that he's
actually winning white voters (58/16) by an ever wider margin than Edwards (57/19) is
winning black voters by. Van Hollen has a wide lead among men (48/31) but is more
surprisingly also slightly ahead with women (37/34). Regardless of which candidate
advances to the general election it should be an easy hold for Democrats. VVan Hollen
leads Republican Kathy Szeliga by 28 at 53/25, and Edwards leads her by 20 at

46/26. Whoever's elected, they'll have big shoes to fill. Barbara Mikulski is leaving office
as one of the most popular Senators in the country, with a 58/26 approval spread.
Maryland in general has a popular Senate delegation- Ben Cardin can't match Mikulski
but his 47/25 approval spread is still well above the median for Senators these days.

Larry Hogan continues to be an extremely popular Governor. 55% of voters approve of
the job he's doing to 23% who disapprove. In addition to being pretty universally popular
with Republicans (85/6 approval) he's also on positive ground with independents (49/20)
and even Democrats (42/33). He would lead hypothetical match ups for reelection by
double digits- 50/36 over Martin O'Malley, 48/29 over John Delaney, and 48/24 over
Tom Perez. That's partially a function of name recognition- only 29% of voters are
familiar with Delaney and 23% with Perez (O'Malley remains unpopular with a 36/49
favorability rating) but it still speaks to the fact that Hogan will be a tough out for
Democrats next time around.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 879 Maryland voters, including 492 likely Democratic
primary voters and 310 likely Republican primary voters between April 15" and 17th.
The margin of error is +/-3.3% overall, +/-4.4% for the Democrats and +/-5.7% for the
Republicans. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the
phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over
the internet through an opt-in internet panel.
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Maryland Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 33%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 50%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 48%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 57%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 37%
NOE SUIME e, 6%

The Republican candidates for President are
Ted Cruz, John Kasich, and Donald Trump. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

TEA CrUZ oot 24%
JONN KASICh ...oeviiiiiicec 29%
Donald Trump .....oooiiiiieieeeee e 43%
undecided........cccoovvriieiiiiiieii e 5%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 69%

It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary .........ccccccoeevviieeiee s
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Which of the Republican candidates would be
your second choice for President?

TEA CrUZ oot 22%
JONN KASICh ...eeviiiiiiiic 27%
Donald Trump .....ooooiiiiieieeeee e 13%
undecided.........ccoovvviieiiiiiiiie e 38%

Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

E=Te O U 34%
Donald Trump ....ooooieeiieeeeeeee e 54%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
John Kasich and Donald Trump?

JohnN KasiCh .......oeviiiiiiiee e, 41%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 6%

Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and John Kasich?

Q=T I O (U RS 36%
JONN KASICN «.vvesee e 46%
NOE SUIE .ottt 18%
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Q10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal, Q13 Which of the following best describes where
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat you live: Baltimore City, the Baltimore Suburbs,
conservative, or very conservative? the Washington Suburbs, the Eastern Shore,

2
Very iberal.........cooooviiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 3% Southern Maryland, or Western Maryland?
. . 0,
Somewhat liberal .. 8% Baltimore City ........cccuveeeveiiiiiiiieeee e 3%
Moderate 2904 Baltimore suburbs..........ccccooi 40%
......................................................... - 0%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeieeiiiinines 41% Washington SUBUMDS .....ccocessovvvvrsessssvvnnsssnn °
13%
VETY CONSEIVALVE oorrrooeveee oo 27% Eastern Shore.........cccceeeiiiiii e 0
0,
Qll If you are a woman, press 1. Ifa man, press 2. Southern Maryland ......................................... %
WOMEN <. 48% Western Maryland.............cooooviniiiiiinnn, 16%
Man....... 52%
Q12 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
1810 45 ..o 29%
BB 10 B5......oeoveveeeeeieeeeieeee e 43%
Older than 65.........cooviiiiiiiiiie e 28%
April 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 310 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald
Base | Cruz|Kasich| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 82% 18% 19% -
Unfavorable|50% 2%  64% 64% 70%
Not sure|[18% 16% 18% 17% 30%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald
Base | Cruz|Kasich| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|48% 47% 88% 26% -
Unfavorable|35% 30% 7% 52% 70%
Not sure[17% 23% 5%  21% 30%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald
Base | Cruz|Kasich| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|57% 31% 21% 100% 13%
Unfavorable[37% 61% 64% - 83%
Not sure[ 6% 8% 15% - 4%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 310 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary Vote

Ted| John|Donald
Base Cruz|Kasich| Trump|Undecided

Republican Primary
Vote

Ted Cruz|24% 100% - - -

John Kasich|29% - 100% - -

Donald Trump | 43% - - 100% -
Undecided| 5% - - - 100%

Republican Primary
Vote

Ted| John|Donald
Base | Cruz|Kasich| Trump

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|69% 49% 53% 90%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[31% 51% 47% 10%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Republican Primary
Vote

Ted| John|Donald
Base | Cruz|Kasich| Trump

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Ted Cruz|22% - 31% 28%

John Kasich|27% 43% - 36%
Donald Trump|13% 29% 20% -

Undecided [38% 28% 49% 36%

April 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 310 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald
Base | Cruz|Kasich| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz(34% 91% 38% 1% 19%
Donald Trump | 54% 3% 35% 98% 31%
Not sure|12% 6% 27% 1% 50%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald
Base | Cruz|Kasich| Trump|Undecided
Kasich/Trump
John Kasich|41% 49%  95% 2% 18%
Donald Trump|53% 36% 2% 98% 36%
Not sure| 6% 15% 3% - 45%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald
Base | Cruz|Kasich| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Kasich
Ted Cruz|36% 88% 6%  31% -
John Kasich | 46% 4% 92% 43% -
Not sure[18% 8% 2% 26% 100%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 19% 10% 20% 36% 46%
Unfavorable|50% 81% 7% 69% 40% 37%
Not sure|18% - 13% 11% 24% 17%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 310 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|48% 23% 40% 63% 51% 36%
Unfavorable|35%  77% 43% 23% 35% 37%
Not sure|17% - 17% 14% 14% 27%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable[57%  40% 31% 42% 58% 7%
Unfavorable|37% 60% 66% 51% 33% 18%
Not sure| 6% - 2% 7% 9% 5%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|24% 19% 6% 15% 25% 33%
John Kasich[29% 10% 40% 48% 31% 10%
Donald Trump|43%  40% 28% 32% 43% 56%
Undecided| 5% 30% 26% 5% 1% 1%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 310 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[69%  91% 79% 75% 58% 76%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 31% 9% 21% 25% 42% 24%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Ted Cruz|22% - 14% 22% 26% 19%
John Kasich|27%  43% 28% 26% 25% 30%
Donald Trump | 13% - - 9% 18% 14%
Undecided [38% 57% 58% 42% 32% 38%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz(34% 19% 21% 36% 37% 31%
Donald Trump|54%  40% 49% 46% 57% 61%
Not sure|12% 41% 30% 18% 6% 8%
Apri| 15-17, 2016 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.
survey of 310 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Kasich/Trump
John Kasich[41% 10% 42% 62% 42% 23%
Donald Trump|53% 40% 40% 36% 53% 2%
Not sure| 6% 50% 18% 2% 5% 5%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz/Kasich
Ted Cruz|36% 19% 13% 21% 42% 47%
John Kasich|[46% 50% 51% 66% 46% 28%
Not sure|[18%  30% 36% 13% 12% 25%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 33% 29% 36%
Unfavorable | 50% 51% 48%

Not sure|18% 20% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 48% 47% 49%
Unfavorable|35% 28% 41%

Not sure|17% 25% 10%

April 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 310 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|57% 53% 60%
Unfavorable|37% 40% 33%

Not sure| 6% 6% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Vote

Ted Cruz|24% 25% 22%
John Kasich|29% 30% 28%
Donald Trump | 43% 41% 44%
Undecided| 5% 4% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 69% 69% 69%
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 31% 31% 31%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
April 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 310 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Ted Cruz|22% 20% 24%
John Kasich|27% 27% 26%
Donald Trump | 13% 12% 15%
Undecided | 38% 41% 35%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|34% 36% 31%
Donald Trump | 54% 53% 56%
Not sure|12% 11% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich/Trump
John Kasich|41% 43% 39%

Donald Trump | 53% 50% 56%

Not sure| 6% 8% 5%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Kasich

Ted Cruz|36% 32% 39%
John Kasich|46% 49% 43%
Not sure| 18% 18% 18%

April 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 310 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 23% 40% 31%
Unfavorable[50% 60% 44% 46%
Not sure|(18% 17% 15% 22%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|48% 35% 54% 52%
Unfavorable[35% 46% 30% 30%
Not sure|[17% 20% 16% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|57% 61% 57% 52%
Unfavorable|37% 39% 36% 36%
Not sure| 6% - 8% 11%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 310 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Vote

Ted Cruz(24% 21% 28% 20%
John Kasich[29% 26% 28% 35%
Donald Trump|[43% 44% 43% 41%
Undecided| 5% 9% 2% 4%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|69% 64% 68% 73%
your current choice

It's possible you'll|31% 36% 32% 27%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Ted Cruz(22% 21% 21% 25%
John Kasich|27% 19% 33% 25%
Donald Trump|[13% 22% 13% 5%
Undecided [38% 38% 32% 46%

April 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 310 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|34% 25% 39% 33%
Donald Trump|54% 65% 51% 48%
Not sure|12% 9% 9% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich/Trump
John Kasich|41% 32% 43% 46%

Donald Trump[53% 56% 54% 47%

Not sure| 6% 11% 3% 7%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Kasich

Ted Cruz|36% 33% 39% 35%
John Kasich|46% 42% 47% 49%
Not sure|18% 25% 15% 16%

Region
Baltimore|Baltimore| Washington | Eastern| Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland | Maryland
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% - 27% 43% 48% 39% 24%
Unfavorable|50% 89% 54% 44% 35% 51% 48%
Not sure|18% 11% 19% 13% 17% 10% 28%
Apri| 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 310 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Region
Baltimore|Baltimore|Washington | Eastern | Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|48% 42% 45% 58% 48% 51% 43%
Unfavorable|35% 25% 41% 24% 30% 42% 36%
Not sure|17% 33% 15% 19% 22% 7% 20%
Region
Baltimore|Baltimore|Washington | Eastern [ Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Trump Favorability
Favorable|57% 51% 52% 47% 70% 63% 69%
Unfavorable|37% 49% 44% 40% 24% 35% 22%
Not sure| 6% - 3% 13% 6% 2% 9%
Region
Baltimore|Baltimore|Washington | Eastern [ Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|24% - 25% 27% 29% 29% 14%
John Kasich | 29% 49% 27% 46% 19% 14% 24%
Donald Trump | 43% 51% 40% 24% 52% 56% 60%
Undecided| 5% - 9% 3% - - 3%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 310 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Region
Baltimore|Baltimore| Washington [ Eastern| Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to [ 69% 69% 66% 60% 70% 83% 78%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 31% 31% 34% 40% 30% 17% 22%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Region
Baltimore|Baltimore| Washington | Eastern| Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Ted Cruz|22% 48% 19% 23% 14% 28% 26%
John Kasich|27% 39% 28% 14% 38% 29% 29%
Donald Trump | 13% - 13% 27% 17% 4% 2%
Undecided | 38% 13% 41% 36% 32% 39% 43%
Region
Baltimore|Baltimore| Washington [ Eastern| Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|34% 49% 32% 44% 34% 32% 20%
Donald Trump | 54% 51% 54% 37% 60% 56% 73%
Not sure|12% - 14% 19% 5% 12% 7%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 310 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Region
Baltimore|Baltimore|Washington | Eastern | Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Kasich/Trump
John Kasich|41% 49% 38% 56% 38% 35% 32%
Donald Trump | 53% 51% 50% 40% 62% 60% 66%
Not sure| 6% - 12% 5% - 5% 3%
Region
Baltimore|Baltimore|Washington | Eastern| Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Cruz/Kasich
Ted Cruz|36% 25% 33% 35% 40% 54% 35%
John Kasich | 46% 69% 41% 55% 43% 39% 48%
Not sure|18% 5% 26% 10% 17% 6% 17%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 310 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Maryland Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 65%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 25%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 62%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donna Edwards?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 24%
NOE SUIME e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Van Hollen?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 55%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 29%

The Democratic candidates for President are
Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON . ...eovveceeee e 58%
Bernie Sanders..........ccccccccvviiiiiiiiieeie 33%
undecided............cccceveviiiiiiiieeee 9%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice.......... 78%
It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary .........cccocceeeviieeeeiiiee s %

Q7

Q8

Q9

The Democratic candidates for Senate are
Donna Edwards and Chris Van Hollen. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Donna Edwards .........cccccccvveevviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeees 33%
Chris Van HOIEN «....vveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesen, 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt 25%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 25%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocooveiiiiiiiie 30%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne 11%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocvvveereeneenieenieeee s 4%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o S57%
MN....ceeeeeee e 43%

Q10 If you are white, press 1. If African American,

press 2. If other, press 3.

WHITE oo 51%
African AMEriCaN..........ceeeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeereeeeeas 39%
(O] {1 RN 10%

Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 ..o 35%
AB 10 85 41%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o 24%
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Q12 Which of the following best describes where
you live: Baltimore City, the Baltimore Suburbs,
the Washington Suburbs, the Eastern Shore,
Southern Maryland, or Western Maryland?

Baltimore City ........cccuveeeeeiiiiiiiiieceee e 12%
Baltimore suburbs...........ccccooeviiiiiic s 27%
Washington suburbs ..., 34%
Eastern Shore.........cccccovciiiiic e 4%
Southern Maryland ...........cccccoviiiiiiiieiinnins 14%

9%

Western Maryland..........cccoooiiiiiiiennniiiiineenen.

April 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Survey of 492 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Clinton / Sanders

Clinton / Sanders

Hillary| Bernie
Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 65% 91% 23% 57%
Unfavorable|25% 3% 62% 35%
Not sure|10% 7% 15% 8%
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary| Bernie
Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided
Edwards Favorability
Favorable|44% 49% 43% 14%
Unfavorable|24% 26% 22% 25%
Not sure|32% 26% 36% 61%
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary| Bernie
Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary Clinton|58%  100% - -
Bernie Sanders | 33% - 100% -
Undecided| 9% - - 100%

Hillary| Bernie
Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|62% 46% 89% 60%
Unfavorable|29% 42% 8% 32%
Not sure| 9% 12% 3% 9%
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary| Bernie
Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided
Van Hollen
Favorability
Favorable|55% 64% 47% 29%
Unfavorable|15% 12% 19% 24%
Not sure|29% 24% 34% 47%
Clinton /
Sanders
Hillary| Bernie
Base |Clinton|Sanders
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to | 78% 86% 65%
your current choice
It's possible you'll| 22% 14% 35%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 492 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Clinton / Sanders Ideology
- - Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Hillary| Bernie Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided Clinton Favorability
Favorable|65%  77% 73% 62% 38% 31%
Edwards / Van Hollen ° ° ° °
Unfavorable|25%  16% 16% 30% 45% 69%
0, 0, 0,
Donna Edwards | 33% 34% 35% 19% Notsure|10% 8% 11% 9% 179% .
Chris Van Hollen|42% 47% 35% 38%
Not sure(25%  19% 30% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Edwards Favorability
Favorable|62%  71% 62% 55% 58% 61% Favorable|44%  55% 33% 41% 40% 78%
Unfavorable|29% 27% 27% 30% 35% 39% Unfavorable|24% 17% 27% 26% 30% 18%
Not sure| 9% 2% 11% 14% % - Not sure|32% 29% 40% 32% 30% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Van HoII‘e‘n Clinton / Sanders
Favorability Hillary Clinton |58%  64% 64% 55% 3% 31%
Favorable|55% 61% 60% 57% 31% 46% X
Bernie Sanders|33%  35% 24% 35% 42% 64%
Unfavorable|15% 17% 9% 10% 32% 42% .
Undecided| 9% 1% 12% 11% 15% 5%
Not sure|29% 22% 31% 34% 36% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Committed to Choice Edwards / Van Hollen
Yes/No Donna Edwards [33%  37% 30% 21% 34% 76%
Firmly committed to|78%  87% 80% 76% 60% 60% X o " o o o o
your current choice Chris Van Hollen [42%  36% 47% A47% 35% 19%
It's possible you'll | 22%  13% 20% 24% 40% 40% Not sure|25%  27% 23% 26% 30% 5%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 492 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

65% 66% 63%
25% 22% 30%
10% 12% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

62% 60% 65%
29% 29% 30%
9% 11% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Edwards Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

44% 40% 48%
24% 22% 28%
32% 39% 24%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Van Hollen
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

55% 51% 61%
15% 14% 17%
29% 35% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton / Sanders

Hillary Clinton
Bernie Sanders
Undecided

58% 55% 61%
33% 34% 32%
9% 10% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you'll
change your mind
between now and the
primary

78% 81% 75%

22% 19% 25%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Edwards / Van Hollen

Donna Edwards
Chris Van Hollen

Not sure

33% 34% 31%
42% 37% 48%
25% 28% 21%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 492 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|65% 56% 78% 59%
Unfavorable|25% 32% 13% 38%
Not sure[10% 11% 9% 4%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Edwards Favorability
Favorable|44% 28% 65% 38%
Unfavorable[24% 33% 10% 34%
Not sure[32% 39% 25% 28%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary Clinton|58% 50% 70% 51%
Bernie Sanders|33% 41% 25% 29%
Undecided| 9% 10% 5% 20%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|62% 63% 63% 50%
Unfavorable|29% 30% 27% 35%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 15%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Van Hollen
Favorability
Favorable|55% 64% 45% 54%
Unfavorable|15% 9% 19% 32%
Not sure|[29% 27% 36% 14%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|[78% 78% 78% 78%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 22%  22% 22% 22%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 492 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Age
African 18to| 46to| Older
Base |White|American| Other Base 45 65(|than 65
Edwards / Van Hollen Clinton Favorability
Donna Edwards|33% 16% 57% 23% Favorable|65% 51% 73% 70%
Chris Van Hollen|42% 58% 19% 49% Unfavorable|25% 36% 19% 21%
Not sure|[25% 26% 23% 28% Not sure[10% 13% 7% 9%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability Edwards Favorability
Favorable|62% 77% 56% 50% Favorable|44% 49% 41% 40%
Unfavorable[29% 18% 34% 39% Unfavorable|24% 19% 27% 27%
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 10% Not sure[32% 32% 32% 32%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Van Hollen Clinton / Sanders

Favorability Hillary Clinton|58%  48% 61%  66%

Bernie Sanders|33% 43% 29% 27%
Undecided| 9% 9% 10% 7%

Favorable[55% 48% 58% 62%
Unfavorable|15% 22% 10% 14%

Not sure|29% 30% 32% 25%

April 15-17, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65 Base 45 65(|than 65
Committed to Choice Edwards / Van Hollen
Yes/No
Donna Edwards|33% 41% 27% 33%
Firmly committed to|[78% 73% 80% 82% Chri I 2 28%  50% 47%
your current choice ris Van Hollen | 42% 0 ° 0
’ f ’ 0, 0, 0, 0,
It's possible you'll[229% 27% 20%  18% Not sure|25% 31% 23%  20%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Region Region
Baltimore|Baltimore | Washington | Eastern| Southern| Western Baltimore|Baltimore| Washington | Eastern|Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland [ Maryland Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland | Maryland
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|65% 74% 59% 73% 53% 70% 35% Favorable|62% 56% 61% 61% 58% 64% 73%
Unfavorable|25% 15% 32% 20% 31% 18% 52% Unfavorable|29% 36% 30% 28% 30% 29% 27%
Not sure|10% 12% 9% % 17% 12% 13% Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 11% 12% 7% -
Region Region
Baltimore|Baltimore | Washington | Eastern| Southern| Western Baltimore|Baltimore| Washington | Eastern|Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland [ Maryland Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland | Maryland
Edwards Favorability Van HoII_e_n
Favorable|44%  62%  28% 50%  19%  53%  38% Favorability
Favorable|55% 50% 46% 68% 40% 53% 53%
Unfavorable|24% 13% 30% 28% 26% 19% 14%
Unfavorable | 15% 20% 20% 11% 13% 15% 8%
Not sure|32% 24% 43% 22% 54% 28% 47%
Not sure|29% 31% 33% 21% 46% 32% 40%
Region Region
Baltimore|Baltimore | Washington [ Eastern | Southern| Western Baltimore|Baltimore [ Washington [ Eastern | Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland [ Maryland Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland|Maryland
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
Hillary Clinton | 58% 69% 50% 60%  62%  70%  34% Yes/No
. o . 5 5 o N 5 Firmly committed to| 78% 82% 80% 75% 78% 7% 78%
Bernie Sanders | 33% 28% 40% 28% 32% 21% 60% your current choice
Undecided| 9% 3% 10% 12% 6% 8% 6% It's possible you'll | 22% 18% 20% 25%  22% 23% 22%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 492 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Region
Baltimore|Baltimore | Washington | Eastern| Southern| Western
Base City| suburbs suburbs| Shore|Maryland [ Maryland
Edwards / Van Hollen
Donna Edwards | 33% 38% 28% 37% 23% 37% 26%
Chris Van Hollen | 42% 38% 44% 44% 53% 39% 34%
Not sure|25% 24% 28% 19% 25% 24% 40%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 492 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

April 15-17, 2016

Survey of 879 Maryland voters
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Maryland Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 59%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 37%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 17%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 69%
NOE SUIME e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 40%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 43%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 25%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 70%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 5%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 58%
T CrUZ oo 24%
NOE SUIE ..o 18%

Q8 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccceeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 62%

TeA CrUZ ..ooeiiiiiiiiieee e 24%

NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q9 If the candidates for President this fall were

Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 54%
JohN KasiCh .......eoeviiiiiici e, 33%
NOE SUME .., 14%

Q10 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
John Kasich, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee s 52%
JohnN KasiCh .......oeviiiiiiiee e, 32%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 16%

Q11 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 61%
Donald Trump ....ooovvciiiieeeeecccee e 28%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%
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Q12 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccceeeeeiiiiieiiiieiee e 60%
Donald Trump ....ooooeieiieeeeee e 29%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q13 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Barbara Mikulski’s job performance?

APPIOVE .ot 58%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...eviiieeeicciiiieiee e 26%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Ben
Cardin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 25%
NOE SUIE ... 28%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donna Edwards?

o) = 101 < TP 31%
Unfavorable ........ccccccv 30%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 39%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Van Hollen?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 43%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeiiiiiiiieeeee e 24%
NOE SUME e, 33%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kathy Szeliga?

o) = 101 < TP 12%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 19%
NOE SUF .ot een e 69%

April 15-17, 2016

Survey of 879 Maryland voters

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22

Q23

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Donna Edwards and Republican
Kathy Szeliga, who would you vote for?

Donna Edwards .........ccooeeeviiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeees 46%
Kathy Szeliga........ooocuveieeeieiiiiee e 26%
NOE SUME e, 28%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Chris Van Hollen and Republican
Kathy Szeliga, who would you vote for?

ChrisVan Hollen .............covveeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 53%
Kathy Szeliga.........ccoeeiviiiiiiiiiiiec s 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Larry Hogan'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 55%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOLSUIE ... 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Delaney?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieie 16%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O’'Malley?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 36%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 49%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Perez?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 11%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 7%
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Q24 If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Larry Hogan and Democrat John
Delaney, who would you vote for?

Larry Hogan ... 48%
John Delaney..........cceiiiiiiiiiiiie e 29%
NOE SUIE ... 24%

Q25 If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Larry Hogan and Democrat Martin
O’Malley, who would you vote for?

Larry HOQan ........cooocuveieeeieiiiiieecc e 50%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee e 36%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Q26 If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Larry Hogan and Democrat Tom
Perez, who would you vote for?

Larmy HOGAN ...eovoeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 48%
TOM PEIEZ. .o 24%
NOE SUTE ..o 28%

Q27 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeees 61%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 28%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 11%

Q28 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......cooooviiiiiii e 17%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovrvereniereinrienn. 24%
MOErate. ....ccovieiieiiieee e 29%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............cococvvrvrrervenenn. 19%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovovevreererrserernenes 10%
Q29 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man.......o 47%

April 15-17, 2016

Survey of 879 Maryland voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q30 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 55%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 27%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 18%

Q31 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 60%
AFTICAN AMETICAN .. eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 31%
(©]1 1= GRS 9%

Q32 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%
B0 10 45 27%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 38%
Older than 65........c.coevvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeieieees 22%

Q33 Which of the following best describes where
you live: Baltimore City, the Baltimore Suburbs,
the Washington Suburbs, the Eastern Shore,
Southern Maryland, or Western Maryland?

Baltimore City ........cccuveeeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 9%
Baltimore suburbs..........cccccoeviiiiic s 31%
Washington suburbs ..., 31%
Eastern Shore.........cccccvciiiii e %
Southern Maryland ...........cccccoiiiiiiiieiiiinins 13%
Western Maryland..........cccoooiiiiiiieniniiineenen. 10%
Q34 Mode
PRONE ... 80%
INEEMNEE ..o 20%
@ l B
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|[59% 88% 5% 31% Favorable|47% 70% 5% 22%
Disapprove|37% 8% 90% 59% Unfavorable|46% 22% 92% 62%
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 10% Not sure| 8% 8% 3% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Cruz Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|17% 10% 34% 17% Favorable | 40% 38% 45% 38%
Unfavorable [ 69% 81% 49% 55% Unfavorable|38% 39% 37% 31%
Not sure|14% 10% 17% 28% Not sure|22%  23% 17% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 48% 65% 13% 36% Favorable | 25% 10% 55% 31%
Unfavorable [ 43% 27% 78% 39% Unfavorable | 70% 87% 39% 53%
Not sure | 10% 7% 9% 25% Not sure| 5% 3% 6% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 58% 87% 5% 34% Bernie Sanders|62% 85% 18% 48%
Ted Cruz|24% 4% 66% 26% Ted Cruz|24% 5% 66% 21%
Not sure|18% 9% 29% 40% Not sure|14% 10% 17% 30%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 879 Maryland voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton | 54% 79% 7% 32% Bernie Sanders|52% 73% 10% 42%
John Kasich|33% 13% 74% 38% John Kasich|32% 14% 70% 32%
Not sure|14% 8% 19% 30% Not sure|16% 13% 20% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 61% 89% 12% 34% Bernie Sanders|60%  85% 14% 36%
Donald Trump | 28% 6% 74% 35% Donald Trump [ 29% 8% 73% 33%
Not sure|11% 6% 14% 30% Not sure|11% 7% 13% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Mikulski Approval Cardin Approval
Approve|58% 7% 24% 35% Approve|47% 63% 20% 29%
Disapprove|26% 10% 59% 32% Disapprove|25% 13% 52% 22%
Not sure|16% 14% 16% 32% Not sure|28%  24% 28% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Edwards Favorability Van Hollen
Favorable|31%  45% 5% 18% Favorability
Unfavorable[30%  22%  49% 30% Favorable| 43% 7% 21% 23%
Not sure | 39% 33% 46% 5% Unfavorable | 24% 15% 41% 30%
Not sure|33% 28% 38% 47%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 879 Maryland voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Szeliga Favorability Edwards / Szeliga
Favorable|12% 9% 20% 12% Donna Edwards | 46% 67% 6% 27%
Unfavorable [ 19% 22% 17% 5% Kathy Szeliga|26% 7% 68% 20%
Not sure [69% 69% 63% 82% Not sure|28% 25% 26% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Van Hollen / Szeliga Hogan Approval
Chris Van Hollen | 53% 76% 14% 22% Approve(55%  42% 88% 43%
Kathy Szeliga|25% 8% 63% 25% Disapprove|23%  33% 6% 11%
Not sure[22% 16% 22% 53% Not sure|22% 25% 5% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Delaney Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|16% 22% 7% 1% Favorable | 36% 53% 7% 19%
Unfavorable|13% 12% 18% 5% Unfavorable [ 49% 32% 87% 48%
Not sure|71% 66% 75% 94% Not sure|15% 15% 6% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Perez Favorability Hogan / Delaney
Favorable|11% 16% 2% 2% Larry Hogan|48%  30% 88% 45%
Unfavorable|12%  12% 19% 1% John Delaney|29%  41% 7% 13%
Not sure | 77% 2% 79% 98% Not sure(24% 29% 5% 42%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 879 Maryland voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Hogan / O'Malley Hogan / Perez
Larry Hogan | 50% 31% 91% 54% Larry Hogan | 48% 30% 87% 49%
Martin O'Malley | 36% 52% 5% 24% Tom Perez|24% 36% 6% 6%
Not sure|14% 17% 4% 22% Not sure|28% 34% 7% 46%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|59% 91% 82% 57% 25% 20% Favorable|47% 72% 71% 46% 16% 9%
Disapprove|37% 7% 14% 34% 71% 80% Unfavorable|46% 22% 21% 44% 76% 91%
Not sure| 5% 2% 5% 9% 4% - Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% -
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cruz Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|17% 7% 5% 13% 36% 40% Favorable|40% 30% 30% 47% 48% 45%
Unfavorable|69%  85% 83% 74% 42% 46% Unfavorable|38%  55% 42% 31% 28% 34%
Not sure|14% 8% 12% 13% 22% 14% Not sure|22% 15% 28% 22% 23% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 71% 59% 46% 31% 19% Favorable| 25% 7% 8% 21% 47% 64%
Unfavorable|43%  28% 33% 38% 60% 2% Unfavorable|70%  89% 89% 71% 47% 32%
Not sure|10% 2% 9% 16% 8% 9% Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 8% 6% 3%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [58%  86% 81% 60% 26% 15% Bernie Sanders|62% 87% 83% 64% 31% 26%
Ted Cruz|24% 0% 4% 17% 57% 65% Ted Cruz|24% 2% 5% 17% 57% 61%
Not sure|18% 13% 15% 22% 17% 20% Not sure|[14% 11% 12% 19% 13% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton |54%  83% 79% 47% 24% 21% Bernie Sanders|52%  82% 7% 45% 24% 18%
John Kasich [ 33% 4% 9% 38% 60% 68% John Kasich | 32% 5% 10% 35% 61% 63%
Not sure|14% 12% 12% 15% 16% 11% Not sure|16% 14% 13% 20% 15% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton[61% 89% 86% 60% 31% 16% Bernie Sanders|60% 89% 79% 63% 31% 16%
Donald Trump | 28% 5% 5% 25% 57% 76% Donald Trump | 29% 5% 8% 23% 59% 75%
Not sure|11% 6% 9% 15% 12% 9% Not sure|11% 6% 13% 14% 11% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Mikulski Approval Cardin Approval
Approve|58% 81% 69% 61% 39% 19% Approve(47% 64% 51% 50% 38% 21%
Disapprove | 26% 1% 14% 24% 45% 65% Disapprove|25% 4% 25% 17% 39% 54%
Not sure|16% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% Not sure|28% 33% 24% 33% 23% 25%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Edwards Favorability
Favorable|31% 50% 33% 30% 19% 20%
Unfavorable|[30%  15% 32% 28% 42% 36%
Not sure|39% 35% 35% 42% 39% 44%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Van Holl'e.n Szeliga Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 129  18% 7% 9% 18% 15%
Favorable|43% 54% 56% 51% 23% 16%
Unfavorable|19% 22% 21% 13% 17% 25%
Unfavorable|24%  18% 18% 14% 41% 43%
Not sure|69% 59% 73% 78% 65% 59%
Not sure|33% 28% 26% 35% 37% 42%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Edwards / Szeliga Van Hollen / Szeliga
Donna Edwards|46%  75% 59% 42% 25% 18% Chris Van Hollen|53%  73% 71% 56% 29% 15%
Kathy Szeliga| 26% 2% 15% 21% 49% 57% Kathy Szeliga|25% 10% 11% 18% 48% 59%
Not sure|28% 23% 26% 36% 26% 25% Not sure|22% 17% 18% 27% 23% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Hogan Approval Delaney Favorability
Approve|55% 33% 40% 56% 79% 7% Favorable|16% 27% 16% 13% 11% 14%
Disapprove|23%  46% 31% 18% 7% 16% Unfavorable[13%  12% 11% 14% 12% 19%
Not sure|22% 21% 29% 26% 14% 6% Not sure|71% 62% 73% 74% 76% 67%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
O'Malley Favorability Perez Favorability
Favorable|36% 61% 46% 36% 16% 12% Favorable|11% 29% 8% 7% 3% 10%
Unfavorable[49%  27% 31% 46% 78% 78% Unfavorable|12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 13%
Not sure|15% 13% 22% 17% 6% 10% Not sure|[77% 59% 80% 82% 82% 77%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 879 Maryland voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy

Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Hogan / Delaney Hogan / O'Malley
Larry Hogan|48%  19% 29% 48% 78% Larry Hogan|50%  20% 31% 54% 79% 78%
John Delaney|29% 61% 35% 23% 15% Martin O'Malley|36%  66% 49% 30% 15% 13%
Not sure|24% 20% 36% 30% 8% Not sure|[14% 13% 20% 17% 6% 9%
Ideology Gender
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative Base | Wom... Man
Hogan / Perez
9 Obama Approval
Larry Hogan|48%  18% 29% 50% 7%
Tom Perez|24%  52% 6% 12% 12% Approve(59%  62% 55%
Not sure|28% 30% 35% 38% 11% Disapprove 37% 31% 42%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|47% 50% 43% Favorable|17% 16% 19%
Unfavorable | 46% 40% 52% Unfavorable|69% 66% 72%
Not sure| 8% 10% 5% Not sure|14% 18% 8%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Kasich Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|40% 35% 45% Favorable|48% 47% 48%
Unfavorable | 38% 34% 41% Unfavorable|43% 39% 47%
Not sure|22% 30% 14% Not sure|10% 14% 5%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 879 Maryland voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 20% 31%
70% 74% 65%
5% 6% 5%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

58% 62% 54%
24% 22% 26%
18% 16% 19%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

62% 62% 62%
24% 24% 24%
14% 14% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

54% 56% 51%
33% 31% 35%
14% 14% 13%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Sanders/Kasich

Bernie Sanders
John Kasich

Not sure

52% 56% 48%
32% 30% 34%
16% 14% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

61% 65% 57%
28% 24% 33%
11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

60% 64% 55%
29% 23% 35%
11% 13% 9%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Mikulski Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

58% 60% 55%
26% 17% 37%
16% 23% 9%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cardin Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

47% 49%  45%
25% 17% 33%
28% 34% 21%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Edwards Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 30% 33%
30% 24% 37%
39% 46% 30%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Van Hollen
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43% 42%  45%
24% 17% 31%
33% 41% 24%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Szeliga Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 10% 15%
19% 14% 24%
69% 76% 61%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Edwards / Szeliga

Donna Edwards
Kathy Szeliga

Not sure

46% 47% 45%
26% 20% 32%
28% 33% 24%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Van Hollen / Szeliga

Chris Van Hollen
Kathy Szeliga

Not sure

53% 55% 50%
25% 19% 32%
22% 26% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Hogan Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

55% 53% 57%
23% 22% 26%
22% 25% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Delaney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

16% 13% 18%
13% 9% 18%
71% 78% 64%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
O'Malley Favorability Perez Favorability
Favorable|36% 37% 35% Favorable|11% 9% 12%
Unfavorable|49% 44% 55% Unfavorable|12% 8% 18%
Not sure|15% 19% 10% Not sure|77% 83% 70%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Hogan / Delaney Hogan / O'Malley
Larry Hogan | 48% 45% 51% Larry Hogan [ 50% 49% 51%
John Delaney [ 29% 28% 29% Martin O'Malley | 36% 34% 38%
Not sure|24% 27% 20% Not sure|14% 16% 12%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Hogan / Perez Obama Approval
Larry Hogan | 48% 44%  52% Approve | 59% 84% 9% 54%
Tom Perez|24%  23% 26% Disapprove |37% 12% 87% 39%
Not sure|28% 33% 22% Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 7%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|47% 68% 12% 34% Favorable|17% 11% 36% 11%
Unfavorable|46% 24% 86% 53% Unfavorable | 69% 80% 49% 66%
Not sure| 8% 8% 2% 13% Not sure|14% 10% 15% 23%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Kasich Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 40% 38% 48% 35% Favorable | 48% 60% 18% 52%
Unfavorable|38% 40% 35% 34% Unfavorable|43% 32% 75% 29%
Not sure|22% 22% 17% 31% Not sure|10% 8% 7% 18%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Cruz
Favorable | 25% 13% 52% 21% Hillary Clinton | 58% 85% 10% 48%
Unfavorable|70% 83% 42% 70% Ted Cruz|24% 7% 62% 20%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 9% Not sure|18% 8% 28% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|62% 81% 21% 64% Hillary Clinton | 54% 79% 10% 40%
Ted Cruz|24% % 61% 22% John Kasich|33% 13% 71% 35%
Not sure|14% 12% 18% 14% Not sure|14% 8% 18% 25%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sanders/Kasich Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|52% 70% 11% 58% Hillary Clinton|61% 85% 20% 49%
John Kasich | 32% 15% 69% 27% Donald Trump | 28% 8% 69% 28%
Not sure|16% 15% 20% 14% Not sure|11% 7% 11% 23%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sanders/Trump Mikulski Approval
Bernie Sanders | 60% 82% 17% 57% Approve|58% 7% 30% 40%
Donald Trump|29% 10% 70% 26% Disapprove | 26% 9% 55% 34%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 17% Not sure|16% 14% 15% 26%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cardin Approval Edwards Favorability
Approve|47% 63% 25% 32% Favorable|31% 44% 5% 29%
Disapprove|25% 14% 48% 23% Unfavorable|30% 25% 49% 20%
Not sure|28% 23% 27% 44% Not sure|39% 31% 45% 50%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Van Hollen Szeliga Favorability
Favorability Favorable|12% 9% 21% 10%
Favorable [ 43% 58% 25% 29%
Unfavorable|19% 21% 16% 14%
Unfavorable|24% 14% 42% 25%
Not sure|69% 69% 64% 75%
Not sure|33% 28% 33% 46%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Edwards / Szeliga Van Hollen / Szeliga
Donna Edwards | 46% 67% 8% 38% Chris Van Hollen [ 53% 76% 16% 36%
Kathy Szeliga|26% 8% 63% 23% Kathy Szeliga|25% 8% 61% 25%
Not sure|28% 25% 29% 40% Not sure|22% 16% 23% 38%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Hogan Approval Delaney Favorability
Approve|55% 42% 85% 49% Favorable | 16% 23% 8% 4%
Disapprove|23% 33% 6% 20% Unfavorable|13% 13% 16% 10%
Not sure|22% 24% 9% 31% Not sure|71% 64% 76% 85%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
O'Malley Favorability Perez Favorability
Favorable | 36% 53% 8% 29% Favorable|11% 17% 4% 1%
Unfavorable|49% 33% 87% 42% Unfavorable|12% 11% 15% 14%
Not sure|15% 15% 5% 29% Not sure|77% 2% 82% 86%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Hogan / Delaney Hogan / O'Malley
Larry Hogan|48% 30% 85% 46% Larry Hogan | 50% 32% 86% 52%
John Delaney|29% 41% 6% 22% Martin O'Malley [ 36% 53% % 25%
Not sure|24% 28% 8% 32% Not sure|14% 15% 7% 22%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African
Base at n nt / Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Hogan / Perez Obama Approval
Larry Hogan [ 48% 32% 87% 41% Approve|59%  43% 89% 57%
Tom Perez|24% 37% 6% 11% .
Disapprove|37% 51% 7% 40%
Not sure|28% 31% 7% 48%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 3%
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Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|47% 35% 69% 47%
Unfavorable|46% 57% 24% 48%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 5%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[40% 43% 36% 32%
Unfavorable|38% 35% 40% 48%
Not sure[22% 22% 24% 20%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable[25% 32% 11% 26%
Unfavorable|[70% 62% 86% 66%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 8%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|62% 52% 84% 55%
Ted Cruz|24% 34% 4% 25%
Not sure|[14% 15% 12% 19%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[17% 19% 13% 20%
Unfavorable| 69% 68% 69% 72%
Not sure|[14% 13% 17% 8%
Race
African
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[48% 41% 62% 39%
Unfavorable[43% 50% 27% 48%
Not sure|10% 9% 11% 13%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|58% 47% 79% 61%
Ted Cruz|24% 32% 8% 25%
Not sure[18% 21% 13% 13%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton[54% 39% 82% 53%
John Kasich|33% 45% 9% 32%
Not sure|[14% 16% 10% 14%
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Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|52% 39% 77% 53%
John Kasich|32% 44% 9% 27%
Not sure|[16% 16% 14% 20%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|60% 47% 87% 58%
Donald Trump|29% 41% 4% 32%
Not sure[11% 12% 9% 10%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Cardin Approval
Approve|47% 44% 56% 43%
Disapprove(25% 27% 18% 33%
Not sure[28% 29% 26% 24%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|61% 47% 88% 64%
Donald Trump|28% 40% 5% 30%
Not sure|[11% 13% 7% 7%
Race
African
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Mikulski Approval
Approve|58% 53% 66% 56%
Disapprove|26% 29% 17% 38%
Not sure|[16% 18% 16% 6%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Edwards Favorability
Favorable(31% 17% 60% 26%
Unfavorable|30% 36% 15% 45%
Not sure[39% 47% 26% 29%
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Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Van Hollen
Favorability
Favorable|43% 46% 36% 54%
Unfavorable|24% 20% 29% 29%
Not sure[33% 34% 36% 18%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Edwards / Szeliga
Donna Edwards|46% 33% 73% 39%
Kathy Szeliga|26% 34% 8% 29%
Not sure[28% 33% 19% 32%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Hogan Approval
Approve|55% 64% 40% 45%
Disapprove(23% 19% 29% 36%
Not sure[22% 17% 31% 19%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Szeliga Favorability
Favorable[12% 11% 13% 18%
Unfavorable|19% 13% 30% 15%
Not sure[69% 75% 57% 67%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Van Hollen / Szeliga
Chris Van Hollen|53% 47% 64% 56%
Kathy Szeliga|25% 30% 15% 27%
Not sure[22% 23% 22% 17%
Race
African
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Delaney Favorability
Favorable(16% 14% 20% 10%
Unfavorable|13% 11% 15% 18%
Not sure[71% 75% 65% 72%
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Not sure

8%

4%

14%

5%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|36% 30% 48% 39%
Unfavorable|49% 58% 33% 49%
Not sure|[15% 13% 19% 12%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Hogan / Delaney
Larry Hogan|48% 58% 32% 38%
John Delaney|29% 21% 42%  35%
Not sure[24% 22% 27% 26%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Hogan / Perez
Larry Hogan|48% 60% 27% 41%
Tom Perez|24% 18% 34% 30%
Not sure[28% 22% 39% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[47% 40% 44% 49% 49%
Unfavorable[46% 56% 42% 46% 44%

7%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Perez Favorability
Favorable|11% 9% 14% 11%
Unfavorable|12% 7% 21% 18%
Not sure|[77% 84% 65% 71%
Race
African
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Hogan / O'Malley
Larry Hogan|50% 61% 28% 51%
Martin O'Malley|36% 27% 52% 39%
Not sure[14% 12% 20% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval
Approve|[59% 64% 67% 53% 55%
Disapprove[37% 34% 27% 42% 39%
Not sure| 5% 2% 6% 5% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|17% 18% 14% 20% 17%
Unfavorable|69% 65% 70% 70% 68%
Not sure{14% 16% 16% 10% 15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Kasich Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|40% 29% 36% 45% 43% Favorable[48% 65% 52% 43% 39%
Unfavorable[38% 43% 40% 35% 36% Unfavorable|43% 33% 36% 47% 50%
Not sure{[22% 29% 24% 20% 21% Not sure|10% 2% 12% 10% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Cruz
Favorable|25% 26% 18% 29% 27% Hillary Clinton [58% 63% 62% 55% 56%
Unfavorable|70% 70% 77% 66% 66% Ted Cruz(24% 20% 18% 27% 28%
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% Not sure{18% 17% 20% 17% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|62% 72% 71% 57% 54% Hillary Clinton|54% 63% 61% 47% 50%
Ted Cruz(24% 21% 16% 29% 26% John Kasich|33% 17% 25% 40% 39%
Not sure[14% 8% 13% 14% 19% Not sure|[14% 20% 14% 13% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Kasich Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|52% 68% 65% 44% 42% Hillary Clinton|61% 67% 69% 55% 58%
John Kasich|32% 15% 18% 42%  42% Donald Trump|28% 20% 20% 35% 31%
Not sure|[16% 16% 18% 14% 17% Not sure(11% 13% 11% 9% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Trump Mikulski Approval
Bernie Sanders|60% 70% 65% 56% 55% Approve|58% 41% 52% 61% 68%
Donald Trump[29% 20% 20% 35% 33% Disapprove|26% 19% 30% 28% 22%
Not sure|11% 10% 14% 9% 13% Not sure|16% 39% 18% 11% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cardin Approval Edwards Favorability
Approve(47% 38% 46% 51% 49% Favorable|31% 28% 37% 29% 30%
Disapprove|25% 19% 23% 27% 25% Unfavorable|30% 22% 24% 36% 33%
Not sure[28% 43% 31% 22% 25% Not sure[39% 50% 39% 35% 37%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Van HoII_e_n Szeliga Favorability
Favorability Favorable|12% 15% 14% 10%  13%
Favorable|43% 37% 39% 47% 48%
Unfavorable[19% 15% 24% 18% 17%
Unfavorable[24% 23% 26% 23% 22%
Not sure[69% 70% 63% 72% 70%
Not sure[33% 39% 36% 30% 31%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Edwards / Szeliga
Donna Edwards|46% 46% 49% 44% 44%
Kathy Szeliga| 26% 9% 21% 31% 32%
Not sure[28% 45% 30% 25% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Hogan Approval
Approve(55% 46% 44% 62% 60%
Disapprove(23% 31% 32% 19% 16%
Not sure[22% 23% 23% 19% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|36% 48% 40% 33% 31%
Unfavorable|49% 36% 44% 54% 54%
Not sure[15% 16% 17% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Hogan / Delaney
Larry Hogan[48% 40% 37% 56% 51%
John Delaney|29% 35% 36% 24% 23%
Not sure|[24% 25% 26% 20% 26%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Van Hollen / Szeliga
Chris Van Hollen|53% 46% 46% 56% 60%
Kathy Szeliga[25% 17% 22% 29% 28%
Not sure|[22% 37% 32% 16% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Delaney Favorability
Favorable|16% 23% 21% 11% 12%
Unfavorable|13% 4% 18% 13% 12%
Not sure[71% 73% 61% 76% 76%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Perez Favorability
Favorable|11% 10% 18% 9% 6%
Unfavorable|12% 4% 21% 10% 11%
Not sure[77% 86% 61% 81% 82%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Hogan / O'Malley
Larry Hogan[50% 46% 38% 58% 52%
Martin O'Malley|36% 38% 46% 31% 32%
Not sure{14% 15% 16% 11% 16%
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Age Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
18to| 30to]| 46to Older Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Base 29 45 65| than ... Obama Approval
Approve|59% 78% 48% 25% 2% 45%
Hogan / Perez Disapprove|37% 17% 47% 73%  21%  52%
Larry Hogan[48% 42% 39% 53% 53% Not sure| 5% 6% 5% ™ 1% 2% 4%
Tom Perez|24% 26% 30% 21% 21%
Not sure|[28% 32% 31% 25% 27%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-{ Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|47% 62% 37% 62% 22% 54% 23% Favorable|17% 23% 16% 15% 33% 16% 15%
Unfavorable|46% 28% 54% 33% 2% 36% 69% Unfavorable|69% 68% 71% 73% 50% 65% 69%
Not sure| 8% 10% 8% 5% 6% 10% 8% Not sure| 14% 9% 13% 11% 17% 19% 16%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Kasich Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 40% 42% 37% 44% 36% 34% 45% Favorable|48% 55% 43% 54% 26% 54% 41%
Unfavorable|38% 33% 43% 35% 35% 36% 34% Unfavorable|43% 36% 47% 36% 59% 38% 51%
Not sure|22% 25% 20% 21% 29% 29% 21% Not sure|10% 9% 10% 10% 15% 9% 7%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Cruz
Favorable | 25% 20% 31% 13% 55% 22% 34% Hillary Clinton | 58% 81% 44% 73% 30% 65% A7%
Unfavorable| 70% 80% 64% 80% 37% 73% 60% Ted Cruz|24% 7% 29% 17% 53% 22% 31%
Not sure| 5% - 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% Not sure|18% 13% 27% 10% 17% 13% 22%
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Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur. n suburbs|n Sho...[n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Kasich
Bernie Sanders | 62% 78% 56% 70% 38% 70% 47% Hillary Clinton | 54% 75% 39% 66% 35% 66% 37%
Ted Cruz|24% 14% 27% 18% 48% 16% 33% John Kasich | 33% 15% 39% 28% 52% 21% 44%
Not sure|14% 8% 17% 12% 14% 14% 20% Not sure|14% 10% 22% 5% 14% 13% 19%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...[ Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Sanders/Kasich Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|52% 60% 50% 58% 19% 62% 42% Hillary Clinton | 61% 84% 48% 75% 29% 71% 45%
John Kasich|32% 21% 35% 29% 52% 25% 36% Donald Trump | 28% 11% 37% 17% 59% 18% 42%
Not sure|16% 19% 15% 13% 29% 13% 22% Not sure| 11% 5% 14% 8% 12% 11% 13%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...[ Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Sanders/Trump Mikulski Approval
Bernie Sanders | 60% 79% 53% 71% 30% 66% 45% Approve|58% 80% 54% 62% 41% 59% 45%
Donald Trump | 29% 9% 37% 18%  61% 22% 40% Disapprove|26% 11% 30% 23%  42% 22% 32%
Not sure| 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 15% Not sure | 16% 9% 17% 15%  16% 19% 23%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-{ Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Cardin Approval Edwards Favorability
Approve|47% 2% 45% 48% 31% 45% 46% Favorable|31% 48% 19% 41% 7% 41% 26%
Disapprove|25% 12% 32% 24% 30% 17% 21% Unfavorable|30% 13% 40% 33% 23% 23% 22%
Not sure|28% 16% 23% 28% 39% 38% 33% Not sure|39% 38% 41% 26% 70% 36% 51%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...[ Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Van HoII_e_n Szeliga Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 12%  27% 19% 6%  16% 6% %
Favorable|43% 42% 37% 58% 22% 39% 39%
Unfavorable | 19% 22% 19% 19% 3% 21% 22%
Unfavorable|24% 18% 31% 21% 21% 20% 22%
Not sure|69% 51% 62% 75% 81% 73% 73%
Not sure|33% 40% 32% 21% 57% 41% 39%
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Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Edwards / Szeliga Van Hollen / Szeliga
Donna Edwards | 46% 74% 36% 54% 20% 54% 33% Chris Van Hollen | 53% 63% 49% 64% 24% 55% 39%
Kathy Szeliga|26% 6% 36% 20% 41% 15% 31% Kathy Szeliga|25% 15% 31% 19% 36% 21% 32%
Not sure|28% 21% 28% 26% 39% 31% 37% Not sure|22% 22% 20% 17% 39% 24% 29%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto- | Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Hogan Approval Delaney Favorability
Approve|55% 45% 65% 45%  TT% 50% 57% Favorable|16% 28% 8% 15% 4% 20% 33%
Disapprove|23% 37% 20% 29% 9% 17% 25% Unfavorable|13% 13% 12% 14%  10% 10% 20%
Not sure|22% 18% 16% 26%  14% 34% 18% Not sure | 71% 59% 80% 71%  86% 70% 47%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
O'Malley Favorability Perez Favorability
Favorable|36% 41% 26% 46% 21% 44% 34% Favorable|11% 27% 6% 9% 6% 14% 16%
Unfavorable|49% 52% 66% 32% 68% 33% 54% Unfavorable|12% 10% 16% 13% 6% 11% 8%
Not sure|15% 6% 9% 22% 11% 23% 12% Not sure|77% 63% 78% 78% 88% 75% 76%
Region Region
Baltimor-| Baltimor-{ Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base e City| e subur...| n suburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla...
Hogan / Delaney Hogan / O'Malley
Larry Hogan | 48% 47% 58% 34% 76% 36% 58% Larry Hogan | 50% 47% 64% 34% 76% 39% 57%
John Delaney|29% 21% 21% 39% 12% 36% 28% Martin O'Malley | 36% 35% 26% 47% 19% 46% 31%
Not sure|24% 32% 21% 27% 12% 29% 13% Not sure|14% 18% 10% 19% 5% 15% 13%
Region Mode
Baltimor-| Baltimor-| Washingto-| Easter-| Souther-| Western
Base e City| e subur...| nsuburbs|n Sho...|n Maryl...| Maryla... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Hogan / Perez
Larry Hogan| 48% 46% 56% 35%  75% 2% 54% Obama Approval
Tom Perez|24% 25% 20% 31% 10% 25% 22% Approve 59% 58% 62%
Not sure|28% 29% 24% 34% 15% 33% 24%
Disapprove|37%  39% 28%
Not sure| 5% 4% 9%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47% 48% 41%
46%  46% 45%
8% 6% 14%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

17% 18% 14%
69% 71% 59%
14% 10% 27%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Kasich Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

40% 43% 26%
38% 39% 32%
22% 18% 42%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

48%  46% 54%
43%  46% 29%
10% 8% 17%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 27% 19%
70% 69% 2%
5% 4% 9%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

58% 57% 64%
24%  26% 17%
18% 17% 19%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

62% 59% 73%
24%  26% 15%
14% 15% 12%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

54%  52% 60%
33% 35% 23%
14% 13% 17%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Sanders/Kasich

Bernie Sanders
John Kasich

Not sure

52% 48% 70%
32% 35% 19%
16% 17% 12%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

61% 59% 69%
28% 31% 16%
11% 10% 15%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

60% 59% 65%
29% 31% 18%
11% 10% 17%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Mikulski Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

58% 60% 49%
26% 28% 17%
16% 12% 35%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Cardin Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

47%  49% 40%
25% 27% 15%
28% 24% 45%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Edwards Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 32% 25%
30% 35% 13%
39% 33% 61%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Van Hollen
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43%  46% 35%
24%  27% 12%
33% 28% 53%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Szeliga Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 13% 11%
19% 19% 17%
69% 68% 73%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Edwards / Szeliga

Donna Edwards
Kathy Szeliga

Not sure

46%  46% 46%
26% 29% 13%
28% 25% 41%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Van Hollen / Szeliga

Chris Van Hollen
Kathy Szeliga

Not sure

53% 54% 47%
25% 27% 17%
22%  19% 36%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Hogan Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

55% 57% 45%
23%  22% 29%
22% 21% 25%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Delaney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

16% 12% 30%
13% 14% 8%
71% 74% 62%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 34% 45%
49% 53% 34%
15% 13% 21%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Perez Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

11% 9% 18%
12% 13% 9%
7% 78% 73%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Hogan / Delaney

Larry Hogan

John Delaney

Not sure

48%  48% 46%
29% 28% 31%
24%  24% 23%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Hogan / O'Malley

Larry Hogan
Martin O'Malley

Not sure

50% 51% 47%
36% 36% 35%
14% 13% 17%

April 15-17, 2016

survey of 879 Maryland voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Hogan / Perez

Larry Hogan|48%  50% 40%
Tom Perez|24% 24% 25%
Not sure|28% 26% 35%
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